
STUDENTS ON STAGE 

Crew Application & Authorization Form


Thank you for your interest in our backstage tech crew for the Students on Stage’s 
production of THE MUSIC MAN. We are looking for students to participate and help with 
moving sets (on wheels), changing back drops, getting props on stage, lighting, spot light, 
music, etc. Due to the high volume of interest in our stage crew, all students will be 
required to participate in an interview as part of the selection process. A limited number of 
students will be selected to be a part of our Students on Stage Tech Crew. Musical theatre 
productions require a lot of time and effort to produce a quality show. Please be sure you 
can meet all requirements before applying.


• You must have a parent’s permission for you to be a part of the crew in the show. 

• There is a $30 fee to participate which covers the cost of a crew t-shirt and the cast 

party. (This will be due when you are selected and invited to be a part of the crew.) 

• You must be able to commit to the schedule below. Students that cannot meet this 

schedule should not sign up for the program.

• Both students and their parents must review the rehearsal/show schedule for any 

conflicts

• If you have any unexcused absences, you may be removed from the program.

• The online application must be completed by FRIDAY, MARCH 14th.


You will be sent a link via email to sign-up for an interview time after we receive your 
application. 


Interviews for all applicants will take place immediately after school on MONDAY, MARCH 
24th between 2:30-4:30. 


	 REHEARSAL SCHEDULE	 	 	 
	 	 SHOW SCHEDULE


4/14/25 Monday
2:30 - 
4:30 Rehearsal

4/21/25 Monday
2:30 - 
4:30 Rehearsal

4/23/25 Wednesday
1:30 - 
4:00 Rehearsal

4/26/25 Saturday
9am-
4pm

Super 
Saturday

4/28/25 Monday
2:30 - 
6:00

Tech 
Rehearsal

4/29/25 Tuesaday
2:30 - 
6:00

Tech 
Rehearsal

4/30/25 Wednesday
1:30 - 
5:30

Tech 
Rehearsal

5/1/25 Thursday
2:30 - 
6:00

Tech 
Rehearsal

5/2/25 Friday 5:00
Crew report 

for show

5/3/25 Saturday 12:00
Crew report 

for show

5/3/25 Saturday
3:00- 
5:00

DINNER 
BREAK

5/3/25 Saturday 5:00
Crew report 

for show

5/7/25 Wednesday
1:30 - 
5:00

Pick-up 
Rehearsal

5/8/25 Thursday 5:00
Crew report 

for show

5/9/25 Friday 5:00
Crew report 

for show

5/10/25 Saturday 12:00
Crew report 

for show

5/10/25 Saturday
3:00- 
4:30

Strike 
(clean-up)

STUDENTS ONSTAGE


